Brenden Rowan e/im
Lighting Designer

Phone: (260)-571-8014

Email: brendenrowan03@gmail.com

Lighting Design

Production

“Revolt. She Said. Revolt Again”

WVDT Dance
Signature Dance
PSOD Dance
“Anastasia”
“Cabaret”

“Murder on the Orient Exress”

“Little Women”
“SpongeBob: The Musical”*
“Steel Magnolias”

“Mary Poppins”
Entertainment Lighting

Location

BSU Dept. of Theater & Dance
Wabash Valley Dance Theater
Signature Dance

Playhouse Studio of Dance
Visual Performing Arts

BSU Dept. of Theater & Dance
Fire Line Productions

BSU Dept. of Theater & Dance
BSU Dept. of Theater & Dance
Fire Line Productions

Visual Performing Arts
HamltUp Wabash

Light Board Operator

A Taste of Broadway
“Our Town”

Employment

Position
Electrician
Asst. Lighting Director

* Indicates Assistant Design Position

Education

BSU Dept. of Theater & Dance
BSU Dept. of Theater & Dance

Employer
lllinois Shakespeare Festival

Honeywell Arts & Entertainment

Brenden Rowan
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Year

2024
2021,2022,2024
2022,2024
2024
2024
2024
2024
2023
2023
2023
2022
2020-2021

2022
2022

Year
2023
2019-2023

- Ball State University Bachelors of Fine Arts- Theater: Technology and Design

Expected: May, 2026

Skills

- Proficient in Vectorworks, ETC ION, operating a follow spot, and hanging and focusing

light fixtures

- Certified Adobe Professional: Illustrator, Premiere, Photoshop, and InDesign

References

Jeff Stover

Asst. Professor Stage
Management & DTO
Department of Theater and
Dance

Ball State University

(765) 285-4248
Jeff.stover@bsu.edu

Cade M. Sikora

Visiting Assistant Teaching
Professor of Scenic Design
Department of Theater and
Dance

Ball State University
765-285-8831
Cade.sikora@bsu.edu

Jessica Keffaber
Director

Visual Performing Arts
Honeywell Foundation

(260)-388-9589
jkeffaber@honeywellarts.org



