Brenden Rowan (He/Him)

Lighting Designer

Phone: (260)-571-8014

Email: brendenrowan03@gmail.com

Lighting Design

Production	Location	Year
"Revolt. She Said. Revolt Again"	BSU Dept. of Theater & Dance	2024
WVDT Dance	Wabash Valley Dance Theater	2021,2022,2024
Signature Dance	Signature Dance	2022,2024
PSOD Dance	Playhouse Studio of Dance	2024
"Anastasia"	Visual Performing Arts	2024
"Cabaret"	BSU Dept. of Theater & Dance	2024
"Murder on the Orient Exress"	Fire Line Productions	2024
"Little Women"	BSU Dept. of Theater & Dance	2023
"SpongeBob: The Musical"*	BSU Dept. of Theater & Dance	2023
"Steel Magnolias"	Fire Line Productions	2023
"Mary Poppins"	Visual Performing Arts	2022
Entertainment Lighting	HamltUp Wabash	2020-2021

Lighting Design

Light Board Operator

A Taste of Broadway	BSU Dept. of Theater & Dance	2022
"Our Town"	BSU Dept. of Theater & Dance	2022

Employment

Position	Employer	Year
Electrician	Illinois Shakespeare Festival	2023
Asst. Lighting Director	Honeywell Arts & Entertainment	2019-2023

^{*} Indicates Assistant Design Position

Education

- Ball State University Bachelors of Fine Arts- Theater: Technology and Design Expected: May, 2026

Skills

- Proficient in Vectorworks, ETC ION, operating a follow spot, and hanging and focusing light fixtures
- Certified Adobe Professional: Illustrator, Premiere, Photoshop, and InDesign

References

Jeff.stover@bsu.edu

Jessica Keffaber Jeff Stover Cade M. Sikora Asst. Professor Stage Visiting Assistant Teaching Director Management & DTO Professor of Scenic Design Visual Performing Arts Department of Theater and Department of Theater and Honeywell Foundation Dance Dance (260)-388-9589 Ball State University Ball State University jkeffaber@honeywellarts.org (765) 285-4248 765-285-8831

Cade.sikora@bsu.edu